Eurozone Cup (European)

Deurne,

Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Yearling

Fillies

Position Horse

1st Name: GLORYANA

Colour: chestnut
Owner: Rob
Heijmans
Breeder: Christine
Blyth

2nd Name: NM MAIKA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Susanne
Ackerman
Breeder: MR
NICOLAS MEYER

0 Name: ASE JUILLYE
EL TEYNA
Colour: grey
Owner: ARABIAN
STUD EUROPE
Breeder: ARABIAN
STUD EUROPE

Judges

B.F. 11 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. = Tomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE

Score
91.31

87.19

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

B.F. C.B. T.T. ).E.
19.5 195 195 19
19 19.5 195 19
NECK 19 19 19 18.5
BODY 18.5 18 18 18
LEGS 15,5 15,5 16 15.5
MOVE 19.5 19 19 19

B.F. C.B. T.T. ).E.
18.5 18.5 18 18
18,5 18.5 18 18
NECK 185 185 17.5 18
BODY 18 18 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15 15 15.5 15

LIGREICIE ERE

MOVE 18.5 18 17.5 17.5

No detailed scorecard available



Deurne,

Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Yearling

Colts

Position Horse Score

1st Name: TLS MAJEED 89.63
Colour: grey
Owner: Susan &
Andrew McArthur
Breeder: Ralph
Heckenbuecker

2nd Name: FA VOLCAN 89.31
Colour: grey
Owner: FLAXMAN
ARABIANS
Breeder: FLAXMAN
ARABIANS

3rd Name: KA BOAZ 88.5
Colour: bay
Owner: N. KOO
Breeder: N. KOO

0 Name: IEA YULIYUS
Colour: grey
Owner: MEVR INEKE
VAN WENGERDEN -
IDOL'S EYE
ARABIANS
Breeder: MEVR
INEKE VAN
WENGERDEN -
IDOL'S EYE
ARABIANS

Detail

B.F. C.B. T.T.

19 19.5 19
19 19.5 195
NECK 19 19 19
BODY 17.5 175 17.5
LEGS 15 14.5 15

MOVE 19 19 19

J.E.
19
19
19

17.5
15
19

B.F. C.B. T.T.

185 185 18.5
185 185 18.5
NECK 185 185 18.5
BODY 18 18.5 18
LEGS 15,5 155 15,5

MOVE 18.5 19 19

J.E.
18.5
18.5
18
18
15.5
18.5

B.F. C.B. T.T.

PE 18.5 19 18.5
HEAD 19 19 18.5
NECK 18 18,5 18.5
BODY 175 175 17.5
LEGS 145 155 155
MOVE 185 185 185

LIGRECIE bERGE

No detailed scorecard available

J.E.



Judges

B.F. 11 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. = TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE



Deurne,
Netherlands
18 Jun 2023, Fillies 2 years

old

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

Name: FLAXMAN'S 91.31
TIARA

Colour: bay

Owner: Helen

Hennekens-van Nes

Flaxman Arabians

Breeder: Helen

Hennekens-van Nes

Flaxman Arabians

Name: VIROUZEH AL 91.19
SAHIDI

Colour: chestnut

Owner: A.C.).M.

Oomen

Breeder: Aad Oomen

Name: CLARICE 88.75
Colour: grey

Owner: JERZY

PROKOPIUK

Breeder: JERZY

PROKOPIUK

Name:
GENTILDONNA
Colour: grey
Owner: Rob
Heijmans
Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Michalow

Detail

B.F. C.B. T.T.
19.5 195 195
19.5 195 195
NECK 19.5 195 185
BODY 18 18 18
LEGS 15,5 155 155

MOVE 19 19 19

B.F. C.B. T.T.
19 19.5 195
19 19 19

NECK 18,5 19.5 19

BODY 175 17.5 18

LEGS 155 15,5 16

MOVE 195 195 195

B.F. C.B. T.T.

PE 18.5 18.5 18
HEAD 18 18 17.5
NECK 185 185 18.5
BODY 18 17.5 18
LEGS 15.5 15 16
MOVE 19 19 19

LIGRECIE ) ERGCEY HRUEC

No detailed scorecard available

J.E.
19.5
19.5

19.5

J.E.
19.5
18.5
19
18
15.5
19.5

J.E.
19
18.5
18.5
17.5
14.5
19



Judges

B.F. 11 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. = TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE



Deurne,

Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Colts 2 years
old

Position Horse
1st Name: FA TAMIM
Colour: -

Owner: Flaxman
Arabians - Kay and
Helen Hennekens
Breeder: Flaxman
Arabians, Kay &
Helen Hennekens-
van Nes

Judges

B.F. 01 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. == TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. n1)osy Everars, BE

C.B.

18.5
18
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

J.E.
18.5
19
18.5
18
15.5
19



Deurne,

Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Fillies 3 years

old

Position Horse Score

1st Name: DAHABA ISA 89.31
Colour: chestnut
Owner: ISA Stud
Breeder: ISA Stud

2nd Name: PHELICIA 89.13
Colour: grey
Owner: The
Sanadiva Legacy
Lisa Heckenbucker
Breeder: JANOW
PODLASKI STUD

3rd Name: CNC 88.63
MARNOLIA
Colour: grey
Owner: CNC
Arabians
Breeder: CNC
Arabians

Judges

B.F. 01 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. == TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE

Detail

B.F.
19
19
NECK 18.5
BODY 18
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 18.5

B.F.
18.5
18.5
NECK 18.5
BODY 17
LEGS 15
MOVE 18.5

B.F.

PE 18.5
HEAD 19
NECK 18.5
BODY 18
LEGS 16
MOVE 19

LIGRECIE bERGE

C.B.

19
19
19
17.5
15
18.5

C.B.

19
19
19
18
15.5
19

C.B.

18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
16
18.5

T.T.
19
19
19

17.5

15.5
19

T.T.

19
19
18.5
18
15.5
19

T.T.

18.5
18.5
18
17.5
15.5
18.5

J.E.
18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
18.5

J.E.
18.5
19
18.5
17.5
15
18.5

J.E.
18.5



Deurne,
Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Filly
Foals

Position Horse

1st Name: ECF ZEVESTA
Colour: grey
Owner: Erik Sterken
Breeder: Erik
Sterken

2nd Name: GRATIA
DENNENOORD
Colour: grey
Owner: Rob
Heijmans
Breeder: Rob
Heijmans

3rd Name:
MUSTAQBALUNA H
Colour: bay
Owner: JMC VD
HOOGENBAND-
DINGJAN
Breeder: JMC VD
HOOGENBAND-
DINGJAN

Judges

B.F. 11 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. == TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE

Score
90.69

89.5

87.81

Detail

B.F. C.B. T.T. ).E.
19

19.5 19.5 195
19.5 195 195 195
NECK 18.5 19 19 19
BODY 18 175 17.5 17.5
LEGS 16 15 155 155
MOVE 19 19 19 19

B.F. C.B. T.T. ).E.
19 18.5 19 19
18.5 18.5 19 19
NECK 18.5 18.5 19 19
BODY 18 18 18 17.5
LEGS 15,5 155 15,5 155
MOVE 185 185 185 18.5

B.F. C.B. T.T. ).E.
18 19 18.5 18.5
HEAD 18.5 19 18.5 18.5
NECK 185 185 185 185
BODY 17.5 18 17.5 17.5
LEGS 14.5 15 14.5 15
MOVE 185 185 185 18

LG ICTG IGIEGIGEY LIGREICE



Deurne,
Netherlands
18 Jun 2023,

Geldings
Position Horse Score
1st Name: MAIOR K.A 90.75
Colour: bay

Owner: Flaxman
Arabians - Kay and
Helen Hennekens
Breeder: NV
ZOUTEKREKEN
KNOCKE ARABIANS

2nd Name: CADANZ 90.69
GHAZAL
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Marie-louise
Strijbos
Breeder: Marie-
louise Strijbos

3rd Name: ACHMED B 90.31
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Daisy
Swinkels
Breeder: A.smink

Judges

B.F. 11 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL
T.T. == TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE

Detail

B.F. C.B. T.T.

19 19 19
18.5 18.5 19
19 19 19
18 18 18.5
16 16 16

19 19.5 195

-
n m

J.E.
18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19

B.F. C.B. T.T.

TYPE 19.5 195 195
19.5 195 195
NECK 18.5 18.5 19
BODY 175 175 17.5
15 155 155

MOVE 19.5 19 19.5

J.E.
19.5
19.5
18.5
18
15
19

B.F. C.B. T.T. J.E.

18.5 19 19
HEAD 18 18 18
NECK 18.5 18 18
BODY 175 175 17.5
LEGS 16 16 16

MOVE 20 20 20

-
m 0



Deurne,

Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Colt

Foals

Position Horse Score

1st Name: BA MAESTRO 91.69
Colour: bay
Owner: BEMBOM
ARABIANS
Breeder: BEMBOM
ARABIANS

2nd Name: LUAY SL 90.5
Colour: bay
Owner: Serge
Liefers
Breeder: Serge
Liefers

3rd Name: ECF EXODUS 90.31
APAL
Colour: grey
Owner: Erik Sterken
Breeder: Erik
Sterken

0 Name: CNC
MARSEILLE
Colour: chestnut
Owner: CNC
Arabians
Breeder: CNC
Arabians

Detail

B.F. C.B. T.T.
19.5 195 195
19.5 195 195
NECK 19 18.5 18.5
BODY 18 18 17.5
LEGS 16 155 155

MOVE 19.5 20 19.5

B.F. C.B. T.T.
19 19.5 195
19 19.5 195

NECK 18.5 19 19

BODY 17.5 18 17.5

LEGS 15,5 155 15,5

MOVE 19 19.5 195

B.F. C.B. T.T.
19 19.5 195
HEAD 19.5 195 195
NECK 18.5 19 19
BODY 175 175 17.5
LEGS 15,5 155 15,5
MOVE 19 19 18.5

LIGRECIE ) ERGCEY HRCEC

No detailed scorecard available

J.E.
19.5
19.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
20

J.E.
19

J.E.
19
19.5
19
17.5
15.5
19



Judges

B.F. 11 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. = TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE



Deurne,

Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Mares 4 - 6 years

old

Position Horse Score

1st Name: FLAXMAN'S 91.25
RANIA
Colour: grey
Owner: Flaxman
Arabians - Kay and
Helen Hennekens
Breeder: Flaxman
Arabians - Kay and
Helen Hennekens

2nd Name: F&M 90.56
YAMEENA
Colour: bay
Owner: F&M
Arabians
Breeder: Femke
Maat

3rd Name: MAJESTIC 89.81
JAMILA
Colour: bay
Owner: Royal
Majestic Arabians
di Fenech Arnold
Francis
Breeder: Royal
Majestic Arabians
di Fenech Arnold
Francis

Judges

B.F. 01 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. = TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE

Detail

B.F.
19.5
19.5
NECK 19
BODY 17.5
LEGS 15.5

MOVE 19
B.F.

19

19

NECK 19

BODY 18.5
LEGS 16
MOVE 19

B.F.

PE 18.5
HEAD 18.5
NECK 19
BODY 18
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 18.5

LIGRECIE ) CERGCEY HRUEC

C.B.

19.5
19.5
19.5
17.5
15.5
19

C.B.

19
19.5
18.5
18.5
16.5

19

C.B.

19

19

19
18.5
15.5
18.5

T.T.

19.5
19.5
19.5
18.5
16
19

T.T.

18.5

T.T.
18.5
18.5

J.E.
19.5
19.5
19
17.5
15.5
19

J.E.

18.5

J.E.
19



Deurne,
Netherlands
18 Jun 2023, Stallions 4 - 6 years

old

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

Name: PINITO 93
Colour: chestnut

Owner: FLAXMANS

ARABIANS

Breeder: SK JANOW

PODLASKI Sp. z o.

o.

Name: MARC 89.25
Colour: chestnut

Owner: Ryann van

Hielten

Breeder: MARIE

LOUISE STRIJBOS

Name: YA FREDDY 89
Colour: bay

Owner: Yaccaranda

Arabians

Breeder: Yaccaranda

Arabians

Name: SHANBAR
Colour: chestnut
Owner: NADINE KOO
Breeder: NWA
ARABIANS OLE
LARSEN

Detail

B.F. C.B. T.T.

19.5 195 20
19.5 195 195
NECK 19.5 19 19.5
BODY 17.5 18 18
LEGS 16,5 16.5 16

MOVE 20 20 20

J.E.

19.5

19.5
19

B.F. C.B. T.T.

18.5 18.5 19
18 18 18.5
NECK 18.5 19 19
BODY 17.5 18 17.5
LEGS 15.5 16 16

MOVE 18,5 18.5 19

J.E.
19
18
19

17.5
15
19

B.F. C.B. T.T.

18.5 19 18.5
18 18,5 18.5
18 18.5 18
18 17.5 18
15 16 16
19 19 18.5

LIGRECIE bRRGE

No detailed scorecard available

J.E.
18.5
18.5
18
17.5
15
19



0 Name: ABADI No detailed scorecard available
Colour: grey
Owner: SALOTI
STABLES
Breeder: JEAN
CONINGS / SE
ROYAL ARABIANS

Judges

B.F. 11 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. == Tomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11josy Everars, BE



Deurne,
Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Mares 7 - 9 years

old
Position Horse

1st Name: PEARL
D'EXPRESS KA
Colour: bay
Owner: BEMBOM
ARABIANS
Breeder: NV
Zoutekreken and
Knocke Arabians,
Mr. and Mrs.
Gheysens

2nd Name: GUERNIKA
Colour: grey
Owner: Rob
Heijmans
Breeder: MICHALOW
STUD

3rd Name: MVH LAMISE
Colour: grey
Owner: M. VERGOES
HOUWENS
Breeder: M.
VERGOES
HOUWENS

Judges

B.F. 11 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. = TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE

Score
90.94

90.44

87.38

Detail

B.F.
19

19
NECK 19
BODY 17

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19.5

B.F.
19
19

NECK 18.5

BODY 18
LEGS 16
MOVE 19
B.F.
18.5
18.5

NECK 18.5
BODY 18

LEGS 15.5

MOVE 17

LG CTGI IEGIGEN SR

C.B.

19.5
19.5
19
17.5
16
19

C.B.

19
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

C.B.

18.5
18
18.5
18
15.5
17.5

T.T.

19.5
19.5
19
17.5
16
19.5

T.T.

19.5

T.T.
18.5
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
17.5

J.E.
19.5
19.5
19
17
15.5
19.5

J.E.

18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

J.E.
18
18.5
18
17.5
15
17.5



Deurne,
Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Stallions 7 years old and

older
Position Horse

1st Name: WORONIN
Colour: chestnut
Owner: FLAXMAN
ARABIANS -
MW.H.M.
HENNEKENS-VAN
NES
Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Michalow Sp. z
0. O.

2nd Name: PRISTICE
KOSSACK
Colour: grey
Owner: Flaxman
Arabians, Kay
Breeder: The
Kossack Stud B.V

0 Name: KAS GIGI
L'AMOROSO
Colour: grey
Owner: Thierry
Oldenburg
Breeder: WENCHE
ROEFS

0 Name: AF
ACAPULCO
Colour: grey
Owner: CNC
Arabians
Breeder: ARABIAN
FANTASIE

Judges

B.F. 11 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL
T.T. = TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE

Score
92.13

90.75

Detail

B.F. C.B. T.T.
19 19.5 195
19 19.5 195
NECK 19.5 195 195
BODY 17.5 18 18
LEGS 15.5 16 16

MOVE 20 20 20

B.F. C.B. T.T.
195 195 195
19.5 19 19.5
NECK 18,5 18.5 19
BODY 17.5 17.5 18
LEGS 15,5 155 155
MOVE 19.5 195 195

LIGRIEGIEY HGRGER

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

J.E.
19.5
19
19.5
17.5
15
20

J.E.
19.5
19
19
17.5
14.5
19



Deurne,

Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Mares 10 years old and
older

Position Horse

1st Name: LAWINIA
Colour: grey
Owner: FLAXMAN
ARABIANS
Breeder: SK
MICHALOW Sp. z o.
o.

2nd Name: DIXIE ISA
Colour: grey
Owner: ISA Stud
Breeder: ISA Stud

3rd Name: F&M
KARMAYA
Colour: bay
Owner: F&M
Arabians
Breeder: F&M
Arabians

4th Name: POLANA
Colour: grey
Owner: The
Sanadiva Legacy -
Patrizia
Heckenbucker
Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Janow Podlaski

Score
92.25

91.06

90.94

90.38

Detail

B.F. C.B. T.T. ).E.
19.5 195 195 195
19 19.5 195 195
NECK 19.5 19 19.5 195
BODY 18 18 18 18
LEGS 15,5 155 155 15

MOVE 20 20 20 20

B.F. C.B. T.T. ).E.
19 19.5 19 19
18.5 19 19 18.5
NECK 18.5 18.5 19 18.5
BODY 18 18 18 17.5
LEGS 16 15.5 16 15.5
MOVE 20 195 195 195

B.F. C.B. T.T. ).E.
19 19 19 19
HEAD 18.5 19 18.5 18
NECK 19 19 18.5 18
BODY 19 18 18 18
LEGS 16 16.5 16 15.5
MOVE 19 19 19 19.5

B.F. C.B. T.T. ).E.
19 19 19.5 19
19 19 19 19

NECK 18.5 19 19.5 19

BODY 175 175 17,5 17.5

LEGS 155 15,5 16 15.5

LG ICTG GGG CIGREICIE CRRLE

MOVE 19 19 19.5 19



Judges

B.F. 11 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. = TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE



Deurne,
Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Fillies
Championship

Position

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Horse Score

Name: GLORYANA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Rob
Heijmans
Breeder: Christine
Blyth

Name: FLAXMAN'S
TIARA

Colour: bay

Owner: Helen
Hennekens-van Nes
Flaxman Arabians
Breeder: Helen
Hennekens-van Nes
Flaxman Arabians

Name: VIROUZEH AL
SAHIDI

Colour: chestnut
Owner: A.C.).M.
Oomen

Breeder: Aad Oomen

Name: NM MAIKA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Susanne
Ackerman
Breeder: MR
NICOLAS MEYER

Name: DAHABA ISA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: ISA Stud
Breeder: ISA Stud

Name: PHELICIA
Colour: grey

Owner: The
Sanadiva Legacy
Lisa Heckenbicker
Breeder: JANOW
PODLASKI STUD

Detail

POINTS

B.F. C.B. T.T.

POINTS 4 1 4

B.F. C.B. T.T.

POINTS 1 2 1

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

J.E.

J.E.

J.E.



Judges

B.F. 11 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. = TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE



Deurne,
Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Mares
Championship

Position

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Horse Score

Name: LAWINIA
Colour: grey

Owner: FLAXMAN
ARABIANS

Breeder: SK
MICHALOW Sp. z o.
o.

Name: FLAXMAN'S
RANIA

Colour: grey

Owner: Flaxman
Arabians - Kay and
Helen Hennekens
Breeder: Flaxman
Arabians - Kay and
Helen Hennekens

Name: PEARL
D'EXPRESS KA
Colour: bay
Owner: BEMBOM
ARABIANS
Breeder: NV
Zoutekreken and
Knocke Arabians,
Mr. and Mrs.
Gheysens

Name: GUERNIKA
Colour: grey

Owner: Rob
Heijmans

Breeder: MICHALOW
STUD

Name: F&M
YAMEENA
Colour: bay
Owner: F&M
Arabians
Breeder: Femke
Maat

POINTS

I U
o
~+
2

POINTS

POINTS

B.F. C.B. T.T.

POINTS

No detailed scorecard available

J.E.

J.E.

J.E.

J.E.



0 Name: DIXIE ISA No detailed scorecard available

Colour: grey
Owner: ISA Stud
Breeder: ISA Stud

Judges

B.F. 11 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. == TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE



Deurne,

Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Colts

Championship

Position Horse Score

GOLD  Name: TLS MAJEED
Colour: grey
Owner: Susan &
Andrew McArthur
Breeder: Ralph
Heckenbuecker

SILVER  Name: FA VOLCAN
Colour: grey
Owner: FLAXMAN
ARABIANS
Breeder: FLAXMAN
ARABIANS

BRONZE Name: FA TAMIM
Colour: -
Owner: Flaxman
Arabians - Kay and
Helen Hennekens
Breeder: Flaxman
Arabians, Kay &
Helen Hennekens-
van Nes

Judges

B.F. 11 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. = TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE

Detail

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

B.F.

1

C.B.

T.T.

J.E.

J.E.

J.E.



Deurne,

Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Stallions

Championship

Position Horse Score

GOLD  Name: PINITO
Colour: chestnut
Owner: FLAXMANS
ARABIANS
Breeder: SK JANOW
PODLASKI Sp. z o.
o.

SILVER  Name: WORONIN
Colour: chestnut
Owner: FLAXMAN
ARABIANS -
MW.H.M.
HENNEKENS-VAN
NES
Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Michalow Sp. z
0. O.

BRONZE Name: PRISTICE
KOSSACK
Colour: grey
Owner: Flaxman
Arabians, Kay
Breeder: The
Kossack Stud B.V

0 Name: MARC
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Ryann van
Hielten
Breeder: MARIE
LOUISE STRIJBOS

Judges

B.F. L1 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. = TOomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11)osy Everars, BE

Detail

POINTS

POINTS

B.F. C.B. T.T.

POINTS 1 1 1

No detailed scorecard available

J.E.

J.E.

J.E.



Deurne,

Netherlands

18 Jun 2023, Best In

Show

Position Horse Score

GOLD  Name: LAWINIA
Colour: grey
Owner: FLAXMAN
ARABIANS
Breeder: SK
MICHALOW Sp. z o.
o.

0 Name: GLORYANA
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Rob
Heijmans
Breeder: Christine
Blyth

0 Name: TLS MAJEED
Colour: grey
Owner: Susan &
Andrew McArthur
Breeder: Ralph
Heckenbuecker

0 Name: ECF ZEVESTA
Colour: grey
Owner: Erik Sterken
Breeder: Erik
Sterken

0 Name: MAIOR K.A
Colour: bay
Owner: Flaxman
Arabians - Kay and
Helen Hennekens
Breeder: NV
ZOUTEKREKEN
KNOCKE ARABIANS

0 Name: BA MAESTRO
Colour: bay
Owner: BEMBOM
ARABIANS
Breeder: BEMBOM
ARABIANS

Detail

B.F. C.B. T.T. J.E.

POINTS 1 1

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



0 Name: PINITO No detailed scorecard available
Colour: chestnut
Owner: FLAXMANS
ARABIANS
Breeder: SK JANOW
PODLASKI Sp. z o.
o.

Judges

B.F. 11 Berengere Fayt, FR
C.B. = Cedes Bakker, NL

T.T. == Tomasz Tarczynski, PL
J.E. 11josy Everars, BE
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